“Consultation with Other Actors and Recommended Cost-Saving Measures,” above.   

While this recommendation was not implemented in 2007, during the 2008 session, the 

General Assembly enacted §14.1 of Session Law 2008-107, which provides:  “Of the funds 
appropriated to [IDS] in this act, [IDS] may spend up to the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000) to support one or more pilot programs of alternative scheduling in district or superior 
court that would reduce defense attorney wait time and State expense.  The establishment of any 
pilot program under this section would require the prior agreement of the district attorney, chief